



Legislation Details

**File #:** 22-1902      **Version:** 1      **Name:**

**Type:** CONSENT AGENDA      **Status:** Approved

**File created:** 8/17/2022      **In control:** Office of Procurement Services

**On agenda:** 9/28/2022      **Final action:**

**Title:** Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the service contract with Ace Parking III, LLC in the amount of \$300,000.00, from \$4,287,027.00 to \$4,587,027.00 and SP Plus Corporation in the amount of \$600,000.00, from \$6,609,011.44 to \$7,209,011.44 for parking citation and collection system and the collection of parking fines - Total not to exceed \$900,000.00, from \$10,896,038.44 to \$11,796,038.44 - Financing: General Fund (subject to annual appropriations)

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:** 100

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------